REC(hited States Patent and Tradema			
	3274068			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	5		
Donald R. Lamontagne	Name: Arizona Public Service Company	s РТ 975		
	Internal Address:	<u>19</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		3235 1/4		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 400 North 5th Street	÷-		
Execution Date(s) 30 June 2006				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Phoenix</u>			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Arizona			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:85004			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>85004</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	✓ No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new appli	cation.		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
FC 8021 (40.00 0P Additional numbers a				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
FC 8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lowell W. Gresham	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accourting the second sec	 		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lowell W. Gresham	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt ✓ Enclosed 			
FC 8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Lowell W. Gresham Internal Address:Meschkow & Gresham, P.L.C.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accourting the second sec			
FC 8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Lowell W. Gresham Internal Address: Meschkow & Gresham, P.L.C. Street Address: 5727 North Seventh Street	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt ✓ Enclosed 			
5C 8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Lowell W. Gresham Internal Address: Meschkow & Gresham, P.L.C. Street Address: 5727 North Seventh Street Suite 409 Suite 409	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0888 			
5021 40.00 DP Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Lowell W. Gresham Internal Address: Meschkow & Gresham, P.L.C. Street Address: 5727 North Seventh Street Suite 409 City: Phoenix State: Arizona Zip:85014	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0888 Expiration Date 09/2008 			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Lowell W. Gresham Internal Address:Meschkow & Gresham, P.L.C. Street Address:5727 North Seventh Street Suite 409 City: Phoenix State:Arizona Zip:85014 Phone Number:(602) 274-6996	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0888 			
5021 40.00 DP Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Lowell W. Gresham Internal Address: Meschkow & Gresham, P.L.C. Street Address: 5727 North Seventh Street Suite 409 City: Phoenix State: Arizona Zip:85014 Phone Number: (602) 274-6996 Fax Number: (602) 274-6970	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0888 Expiration Date 09/2008 			
5021 40.00 0P Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Lowell W. Gresham Internal Address: Meschkow & Gresham, P.L.C. Street Address: 5727 North Seventh Street Suite 409 City: Phoenix State: Arizona Zip:85014 Phone Number: (602) 274-6996 Fax Number: (602) 274-6970 Email Address: mg@patentmg.com	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0888 Expiration Date 09/2008 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 			
5021 40.00 0P Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Lowell W. Gresham Internal Address: Meschkow & Gresham, P.L.C. Street Address: 5727 North Seventh Street Suite 409 City: Phoenix State: Arizona Zip:85014 Phone Number: (602) 274-6996 Fax Number: (602) 274-6970 Email Address: mg@patentmg.com	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0888 Expiration Date 09/2008 b. Deposit Account Number 			
5021 40.00 0P Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Lowell W. Gresham Internal Address: Meschkow & Gresham, P.L.C. Internal Address: Meschkow & Gresham, P.L.C. Street Address: 5727 North Seventh Street Suite 409 City: Phoenix State: Arizona Zip:85014 Phone Number: (602) 274-6996 Fax Number: (602) 274-6970 Email Address: mg@patentmg.com 9. Signature WWUWW. XWUW	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged to deposit accour ✓ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0888 Expiration Date 09/2008 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 5 July 2006			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I, Donald R. Lamontagne of 1209 West lvory Lane, Avondale, Arizona 85323, do hereby sell, and assign to Arizona Public Service Company, an Arizona corporation having offices at 400 North Fifth Street, Phoenix, AZ 85004, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements of "Method for Exception-Based Notification of the Condition of an Apparatus," invented by me, as described in the application for United States Patent Application filed concurrently herewith (Atty Dkt: 2236-320), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Arizona Public Service Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Arizona Public Service Company, I will communicate to said Arizona Public Service Company, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Arizona Public Service Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. I covenant with said Arizona Public Service Company, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

we 34 2006

DATE

Donald R. Lamontagne

PATENT REEL: 018046 FRAME: 0064

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I, Donald R. Lamontagne of11209 West Ivory Lane, Avondale, Arizona 85323, do hereby sell, and assign to Arizona Public Service Company, an Arizona corporation having offices at 400 North Fifth Street, Phoenix, AZ 85004, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements of "Method for Exception-Based Notification of the Condition of an Apparatus," invented by me, as described in the application for United States Patent Application filed concurrently herewith (Atty Dkt: 2236-320), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Arizona Public Service Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Arizona Public Service Company, I will communicate to said Arizona Public Service Company, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Arizona Public Service Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. I covenant with said Arizona Public Service Company, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

LINE 34 2006

DATE

Donald R. Lamontagne ,

PATENT REEL: 018046 FRAME: 0065

Declaration For Patent Application

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name,

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled "Method for Exception-Based Notification of the Condition of an Apparatus," (Atty Dkt: 2236-320) the specification of which:

(check one)

X is attached hereto. _ was filed on ______ as

Application Serial No.

and was amended on _____(if applicable)

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the examination of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56(a).

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, §119 of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

Prior Foreign Application(s)

Priority Claimed

(Country)	(Day/Mo./Yr. Filed)	 Yes	No
(Country)	(Day/Mo./Yr. Filed)	 Yes	No
(Country)	(Day/Mo./Yr. Filed)	 Yes	Na

PATENT REEL: 018046 FRAME: 0066 Declaration for 2236-320 Page 2

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, §120 of any United States applications(s) listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States Application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, §112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56(a) which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

(Applic. S/N)	(Filing Date)	(Statuspend., pat., abandoned)
(Applic. S/N)	(Filing Date)	(Statuspend., pat., abandoned)

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of sole or first inventor: Donald R. Lamontagne

Inventor's signature Residence: Avondale, AZ

Citizenship: US Post Office Address: 11209 West Ivory Lane Avondale, AZ 85323

Date 6/30/06

PATENT REEL: 018046 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 07/05/2006